

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 10872/2005

RAM NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIJ NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Panna Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that though there is a specific order on 27th April, 2006 to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, the matter is not listed before the Hon'ble Court till today, that is for almost 12 months.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest preferably by the next advance list.

(S.G.SHAH)

ns

Registrar