

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 10872/2005

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2005 in SA No. 442/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

RAM NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIJ NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.D.Rathore, Adv.
Mr.Panna Lal, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of this special leave petition as the matter has been compromised outside the Court. Permission is granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master